
W:Waste:Holiday Schedule 
 

 
 

2016 
CITY OF BISMARCK 

LANDFILL HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

* CLOSED – Landfill is closed to the Public.  Open until 12 noon for commercial franchise haulers only.   
 

DAY DATE HOLIDAY STATUS 
 

Friday Jan 1, 2016 New Year’s Day CLOSED 

Monday Jan 18, 2016 Martin Luther King Day   OPEN 

Monday Feb 15, 2016 Presidents’ Day   OPEN 

*  Friday March 25, 2016 *  Good Friday * CLOSED 

*  Monday May 30, 2016 *  Memorial Day * CLOSED 

*  Monday July 4, 2016 *  Independence Day * CLOSED 

*  Monday Sept 5, 2016 *  Labor Day * CLOSED 

Friday Nov 11, 2016 Veterans Day   OPEN 

Thursday Nov 24, 2016 Thanksgiving Day CLOSED 

Monday Dec 26, 2016 Christmas Day Observed CLOSED 

Monday Jan 2, 2017 New Year’s Day Observed CLOSED 

 
 

2016 CLEAN-UP WEEKS 
May 2 - 6   and   September 26 - 30 

 

2016 Winter Landfill Hours of Operation 2016 Summer Landfill Hours of Operation 

January 4 – April 2 

November 7 - December 31 

8:00 am – 4:00 pm   Monday – Saturday 

Closed Sundays & Designated Holidays 

April 4 – November 5 

8:00 am – 6:00 pm   Monday – Friday 

8:00 am – 4:00 pm   Saturday 

Closed Sundays & Designated Holidays 
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